Bainbridge Island Land Trust Community Conservation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Prior to taking this survey, have you known about or been involved
with the Land Trust?

Answered: 506  Skipped: 3

Know org - not 45.8%
involved ’
Know org and 34.0%
involved 1

Familiar with
name only

No prior 0,
knowledge . 8:3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M.7%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Know org - not involved 45.8% 232
Know org and involved 34.2% 173
Familiar with name only 11.7% 59
No prior knowledge 8.3% 42
TOTAL 506
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Q2 How long have you lived on Bainbridge Island (in total years)? If you
lived here, left and came back - combine total years.

Answered: 507  Skipped: 2

Lessthana I 1.8%

year
1-3 years - 10.1%
4-7 years 11.6%
8-12 years 14.8%
13-20 years 21.9%

A years _ e
My entire life . 8.7%

1 only work or

9
visit. 1.0%
Other (please o
specify) 2.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than a year 1.8% 9
1-3 years 10.1% 51
4-7 years 11.6% 59
8-12 years 14.8% 75
13-20 years 21.9% 111
21+ years 27.6% 140
My entire life 8.7% 44
| only work or visit 1.0% 5
Other (please specify) 2.6% 13
TOTAL 507
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Q3 If you live on Bainbridge, please select the TOP THREE things that

influence your decision to live here:

Answered: 502  Skipped: 7

Natural/rural|

character| 65.1%

SChOOIS _ 42‘80/0
Escaping urban 0
density 37.3%
Sense of 31.3%
Community :
My family
lives here 30.3%

1 grew up here 16.7%

Other (please

shecify 14.5%

Hiking trails 13.3%

Parks 10.8%

Arts culture . 7.0%
My job brought
me here 6.6%
Housing o
Availability. 54%
Downtown
Winslow 5.2%
Island historyl 3.6%
Biking .
opportunities I 2.2%
Not Applicable I 1.6%
Transportatlonl 1.4%
system

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Natural/rural character 65.1%
Schools 42.8%
Escaping urban density 37.3%
Sense of Community 31.3%
My family lives here 30.3%
| grew up here 16.7%
Other (please specify) 14.5%
Hiking trails 13.3%
Parks 10.8%
Arts culture 7.0%
My job brought me here 6.6%
Housing Availability 5.4%
Downtown Winslow 5.2%
Island history 3.6%
Biking opportunities 2.2%
Not Applicable 1.6%
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90% 100%

327

215

187

157

152

84

73

67

54

35

33

27

26

18

1
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Transportation system 1.4%

Total Respondents: 502
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Q4 Select the three activities you engage in most frequently during your

Bainbridge Island Land Trust Community Conservation Survey

SurveyMonkey

free time:
Answered: 503  Skipped: 6
1st Choice 2nd Choice
35.00% 25.00%
W Birdwatching m Birdwatching
30.00% B Yolunteering BV olunteering
20.00%
Plays & lectures Plays & lectures
25.00%
W Eating ocut W Eating out
15.00% B )
20.00% ® Hiking,/walking ¥ Hiking /walking
B Running B Running
15.00% 10.00%
B Water/boat sports B 'Water/boat sports
10.00% Other cutdoor sports Other outdoor sports.
B Horseback riding 5 ] m Horseback riding
5.00% —
¥ Indoor exercise  Indoor exercise
o - H Shopping 0. E o ® Shopping
Activities Activities
3rd Choice
16.00%
m Birdwatching
14.00% BV olunteering
12.00% Plays & lectures
10.00% W Eating out
W Hiking fwalking
8.00%
M Running
6.00% B Water/boat sports
4.00% Other cutdoor sports
m Horseback riding
2.00%
M Indoor exercise
0.00% m shopping
Activities
1st Choice
Birdwatching | Volunteering | Plays & lectures| Eating out | Hiking/walking | Running | Water/boat sports | Other outdoor sports | Horseback riding |Indoor exercise| Shopping Biking Gardening | Swimming [ Reading Arts/crafts Fishing | Total
Activities | 3.39%[ 17| 8.58%] 43| 0.00%] 0 7.58%] 38| 31.34%] 157]379%] 19] 3.09%] 20 7.19%] 36 2.00%] 10[3.39%)] 17]0.00%] 0[3.99%] 20| 0.98%[ 50] 2.50%] 13[ 5.79%] 29| 459%] 23[1.80%] 9| 501
2nd Choice
Birdwatching | Volunteering | Plays & lectures| Eating out | Hiking/walking | Running | Water/boat sports | Other outdoor sports | Horseback riding |Indoor exercise| Shopping Biking Gardening | Swimming [ Reading Arts/crafts Fishing | Total
Activities | 362%| 18] 6.64%[ 33| 221%] 11| 8.25%[ 41[ 20.32%[ 101]2.41%] 12| 583%] 28]  5.43%] 27] 1.21%] 6] 4.23%] 21{262%] 13]5.03%| 25| 14.49%] 72] 1.61%] 8| 0.05%| 45| 483%| 24|2.41%][ 12[ 407
3rd Choice
Birdwatching | Volunteering | Plays & lectures| Eating out | Hiking/walking | Running | Water/boat sports | Other outdoor sports | Horseback riding |Indoor exercise| Shopping Biking Gardening | Swimming | Reading Arts/crafts Fishing | Total
Activities | 290%| 14| 892%[ 43] 373%]  18[1141%] 55{ 1037%[ 50[332%] 16| 415%] 20[  498%] 24[  062%] 3|5 19%)] 25(332%] 16]539%] 26] 10.58%] 51] 2 28%[ 11]1390%| 67| 664%| 32]228%[ 11| 482
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Bainbridge Island Land Trust Community Conservation Survey

Q5 How do you think the Land Trust is funded?

Answered: 501  Skipped: 8
1st Choice 2nd Choice
70.00% 40.00%
37.18%
63.40%
onationsf memberships.
60.00% - = Donations! . 35.00% m Donations/memberships
B Special fundraising campaigns 5o cial fundraiss .
30.00% pecial fundraising campaigns
50.00% One Call For All (red envelope) One Call For All (Red Envelope)
Public and private grants. 25.00% Public and private grants
40.00%
¥ Funded scle ly by the gove rnment 20.00% ® Funded solely by the government
30.00% B Funded by the Park District 15.76% B Funded by the Park District
.59%
15.00% -
M Funded by the Parks Foundation m Funded by the Parks Foundation
20.00% 1 Funded by the City of Bainbridge Island 10.00% - Funded by the City of Bainbridge Island
oo | . 10.40% 11.20% o Land Trust Special Events oo | 5.18% 4715 B Land Trust Special Events
5.20% 0.00% 0.40% 0.60% 1.80% 1.80% B am not sure f1amnat sure
0.00% - - - 0.00% -
Funding Sources Funding Sources
3rd Choice
30.00%
M Donations/me mberships
25.00% 2432%
23.24%, B Special fundraising campaigns
One Call For All (Red Envelope)
20.00% -
Public and private grants
15.95%
15.00% - B Funded solely by the government
B Funded by the Park District
10.00% - W Funded by the Parks Foundation
Funded by the City of Bainbridge Island
5.00% - M Land Trust Special Events
o815 1-35% 1.08% H1am not sure
0.00% -
Funding Sources
1st Choice
Private donations [Special campaigns| One Call For All Grants  [Gov't funding only |Funded by Park District| Funded by Parks Fdtn | Funded by COBI | Special Events | | am not sure | Total
Funding Sources | 63.40% M7 7.20% 36 3.20% 16]10.40%| 52| 0.00% 0 0.40% 2 0.60% 3 1.80% 9| 1.80% 9 11.20% 56 500
2nd Choice
Private donations [Special campaigns| Cne Call For All Grants | Gov't funding only |Funded by Park District| Funded by Parks Fdtn | Funded by COBI | Special Events | | am not sure | Total
Funding Sources | 16.47% 70| 37.18% 158| 15.76% 67(14.59%| 62| 0.24% 1 1.18% 5 2.12% 9 2.59% 11| 5.18% 22 4.71% 20 425
3rd Choice
Private donations [Special campaigns| One Call For All Grants  [Gov't funding only |Funded by Park District| Funded by Parks Fdtn | Funded by COBI | Special Events | | am not sure | Total
Funding Sources | 676%)] 25 15.95%)] 50| 2324%]  86[2432%] 90] 081%] 3 1.35%)] 5 1.08%)] 4] 459%] 17 1432%] 53] 757%] 28 370
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Bainbridge Island Land Trust Community Conservation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q6 Select the three top actions you believe the Land Trust should be
involved in

Answered: 423  Skipped: 86

1st Choice 2nd Choice

60.00% 30.00%
54 61%

M Protect intact habitats/natural areas

50.00% -  Preserve open space for public access 23.00%

B Protect intact habitats/natural areas

Protect threatened or rare habitats M Preserve open space for publicaccess

40.00% Support agricultural production 20.00% Protect threatened or rare habitats

M Water resource protection Support agricultural production

B Water resource protection

30.00% W Affordable housing 15.00%
B Affordable housing
W Research/assessments
W Research/assessments
20.00% Education/outreach 10.00% )
Educationfoutreach
® Provide technical advice B Provide technical advice
10.00% B Promote native plant landscaping 5.00% B Promote native plant landscaping
4.73%
3.55% . .
2.13% 2.13% Restore/improve habitats Restore,/improve habitats
].]S%- 0.00% 0.00% 1.18%
0.00% S— | 0.00%
Actions Actions
3rd Choice
25.00% 23.70%
B Protect intact habitats/natural areas
20.00% | mPreserve open space for public access
17.71% Protect threatened or rare habitats
Support agricultural production
15.00% 3
W Water resource protection
12.76%
H Affordable housing
W Research/assessments
Education/outreach
m Provide technical advice
® Promote native plant landscaping
Restore/improve habitats
Actions
1st Choice
| Protect intact hab'rtats| Preserve space for public access |Protect threatened habi‘tats| Support agricultural production |Water resource protect\on\ Affordable housing\ Research/assessments | Education/outreach | Provide technical advice | Promote native p\ants| Habitat restoration| Total |
Actions| 54 61%] 231] 17 02%] 72| 1348%] 57 1.18%] 5| 473%] 20]  213%] 9| 0.00%] o 213%] 9| 0.00%] o] 118%] 5| 38a%] 15 423
2nd Choice
| Protect intact habitats | Preserve space for public access |tect threatened or rare habi‘i Support agricultural production |Water resource protect\on\ Affordable housing\ Research/assessments | Education/outreach | Provide technical advice | Promote native p\ant5| Habitat restorati0n| Total |
Actions| 24 39%] 100] 23 66%)] 97| 1976%] 81] 2 68%)] 1] 1049%] 43 0.49%] 7] 073%] 3| 268%] 11] 049%] 2] 1 71%] 7| 1293%] s3] 410
3rd Choice
| Protect intact habi‘rats| Preserve space for public access |tect threatened or rare habi“ Support agricultural production |Water resource pmtechnn\ Affordable hnusing\ Research/assessments | Education/outreach | Provide technical advice | Promote native p\ant5| Habitat restmratinn| Total |
Actions | 8.33%)] E7| 11.98%] 48] 17.71%] 68| 3.91%)] 15 12.76%] 49]  3.13%] 12] 1.04%] 4] 833%] 32| 1.30%] 5| 7.81%] 30] 2370%] 91| 384
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Q7 In your opinion, rank the following resource systems in order of

priority for future Land Trust conservation projects:

Systems in
limited supply

Support
threatened...

Interconnected
lands

Systems for,
plants/animals

Support
ecological...

Land for
public access

Land for food
production

Systems that
are resilient

Systems for
scenic vistas

Systems in limited supply

Support threatened species

Interconnected lands

Systems for plants/animals

Support ecological functions

Land for public access

Land for food production

Systems that are resilient

Systems for scenic vistas

(=}

-

40.5%
164

-

&)

Answered: 423

w

3

11.4%
46

24.4%
98

16.3%
66

19.0%
76

12.4%
50

8.0%
32

3.0%
12

5.5%
22

2.8%
1

4 5

4 5
9.1% 9.4%
37 38
12.7% 10.2%
51 41
262% 121%
106 49
16.5% 12.5%
66 50
13.4% 17.1%
54 69
10.0% 22.4%
40 90
6.5% 5.8%
26 23
1.7% 6.2%
7 25
3.8% 4.1%
15 16
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Skipped: 86

3.2%
13

4.7%
19

3.2%
13

5.2%
21

18.6%
75

14.7%
59

24.6%
98

14.2%
57

9.9%
39

1.7%
7

1.2%
5

0.7%
3

2.5%
10

5.4%
22

9.2%
37

15.1%
60

20.9%
84

40.3%
159

9
1.5%

0.7%

1.2%

1.0%

1.0%

4.2%
17

18.1%
72

37.3%
150

31.9%
126

TOTAL

405

402

405

401

404

401

398

402

395

SCORE

7.25

6.75

6.41

6.34

5.30

4.89

3.45

2.80

2.39
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undeveloped land disappears?

Answered: 422  Skipped: 87

Not important
0.9% (4)

I don't know
2.4% (10)
Somewhat important
20.6% (87)

Very important
76.1% (321)

ANSWER CHOICES
Very important
Somewhat important
| don't know

Not important
TOTAL

9/33

RESPONSES
76.1%

20.6%
2.4%

0.9%

Q8 How important is it to prioritize the creation of wildlife networks before

321

87

422

SurveyMonkey
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Q9 Please indicate your perceived level of threat to natural habitats and
systems on Bainbridge Island:

Answered: 424  Skipped: 85

Population
growth

Development in
sensitive areas

Climate change

Environmental
pollution

Invasive
Species

Lack of human
engagement

) 2 3 4 6 8 9 10
NO LOW MEDIUM HIGH HIGHEST TOTAL WEIGHTED
THREAT THREAT THREAT THREAT THREAT AVERAGE
Population growth 1.9% 4.3% 14.2% 34.8% 44.9%
8 18 60 147 190 423 417
Development in sensitive 0.9% 5.0% 18.0% 48.9% 27.2%
areas 4 21 76 207 115 423 3.96
Climate change 1.2% 10.0% 36.0% 35.7% 17.1%
5 42 151 150 72 420 3.58
Environmental pollution 0.5% 11.9% 33.3% 38.1% 16.2%
2 50 140 160 68 420 3.58
Invasive Species 0.9% 11.4% 40.3% 37.9% 9.5%
4 48 170 160 40 422 3.44
Lack of human 3.3% 20.1% 35.5% 24.6% 16.5%
engagement 14 85 150 104 70 423 3.31
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Q10 In your opinion, rank in order of prioritization for protection:

Answered: 411 Skipped: 98

Wildlife
networks

Forests

Streams +
riparian zones

Wetlands

Shorelines

Tidelands

Feeder bluffs

Agricultural
lands

Scenic vistas

) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1-MOST 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 - LEAST TOTAL SCORE

IMPORTANT IMPORTANT

Wildlife 38.4% 186% 10.8% 10.3% 7.8% 8.8% 2.8% 1.0% 1.5%
networks 153 74 43 41 31 35 11 4 6 398 718

Forests 245% 278% 163% 11.3% 8.0% 5.8% 5.0% 1.0% 0.5%
98 111 65 45 32 23 20 4 2 400 7.04

Streams + 106% 20.3% 258% 165% 11.9% 71% 5.6% 2.3% 0.0%
riparian zones 42 80 102 65 47 28 22 9 0 395 6.46

Wetlands 11.2% 155% 16.8% 256% 13.7% 9.6% 3.6% 2.8% 1.3%
44 61 66 101 54 38 14 11 5 394 6.20

Shorelines 9.9% 87% 135% 13.7% 23.9% 20.4% 6.9% 2.3% 0.8%
39 34 53 54 94 80 27 9 3 393 5.62

Tidelands 3.3% 5.6% 99% 11.7% 19.6% 29.3% 14.0% 4.6% 2.0%
13 22 39 46 77 115 55 18 8 393 4.82

Feeder bluffs 2.0% 2.0% 3.8% 3.6% 6.9% 9.9% 439% 20.7% 71%
8 8 15 14 27 39 172 81 28 392 3.37

Agricultural 2.3% 2.5% 3.0% 4.8% 6.1% 5.1% 96% 27.1% 39.5%
lands 9 10 12 19 24 20 38 107 156 395 2.64

Scenic vistas 1.3% 1.3% 2.3% 3.3% 2.3% 2.8% 6.8% 35.9% 441%
5 5 9 13 9 1 27 142 174 395 2.16
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Q11 Rank your priorities of needed recreational lands on the Island

Add'l parks for habitat

Add'l foot trails

Add'l shoreline access

Add'l multi-use trails

Add'l parks for recreation

Add'l boater access

No more parks

Answered: 412 Skipped: 97
Add'l Add'l Add'l Add'l Add'l Add'l No more
parks for foot shoreline multi-use parks for boater parks
habitat trails access trails recreatio access
n
1 2 3 5
44.7% 25.8% 14.0% 8.8% 3.9% 2.1% 0.8%
173 100 54 34 15 8 3
12.0% 30.5% 33.9% 1.7% 7.0% 4.2% 0.8%
46 17 130 45 27 16 3
18.1% 16.8% 18.6% 16.8% 22.0% 6.0% 1.8%
69 64 7 64 84 23 7
9.1% 12.6% 17.2% 33.9% 20.4% 5.6% 1.1%
34 47 64 126 76 21 4
11.0% 11.0% 11.3% 11.9% 26.5% 20.7% 7.5%
40 40 41 43 96 75 27
3.0% 4.1% 3.6% 9.1% 12.7% 49.6% 17.9%
1 15 13 33 46 180 65
11.3% 3.0% 2.4% 5.6% 3.0% 8.0% 66.8%
38 10 8 19 10 27 225
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TOTAL

387

384

382

372

362

363

337

SCORE

5.89

5.13

4.67

4.35

3.76

2.55

223
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Q12 List species you believe the Land Trust needs to pay attention to so
that they will persist and thrive

Answered: 251  Skipped: 258

Answers for this question saved separately.
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Q13 Select the three ecological services that you believe are most

important when considering protection and restoration

opportunities:

Answered: 405  Skipped: 104

SurveyMonkey

2nd Choice

W Water quality protection

B Flood/storm water control
Seismic event resilience

o Fire resiliency

W Carbon sequestration

B Aquifer recharge

B Noise buffer

" Light buffer

W Visual benefits/buffers

® pollution control

 Climate change

099% 4 2.47%

1st Choice
45.00% 30.00%
40.00% 39.01% W Water quality protection -
M Flood/storm water control 25.00%
35.00%
Seismic event resilience
30.00% - ™ Fire resiliency 20.00%
W Carbon sequestration
2500% - 46%
W Aquifer recharge 15.00% 1
2000% 7 = Noise buffer
15.00% - = Light buffer 10.00% 1
10.62% B Visual benefits/buffers
10.00% .
7.41% 617% m Pollution control s00% |
5.00% - 2.20% ¥ = Climate change
0.00% - 0.00%
Services Services
3rd Choice
18.00%
16.88%
16.00% m Water quality protection
B Flood/storm water control
14.00% -
Seismic event resilience
12.00% o = Fire resiliency
10.008% - ¥ Carbon sequestration
B Aquifer recharge
8.00% -
H Noise buffer
B.00% I Light buffer
m Visual benefits/buffers
4.00% -
® Pollution control
2.00% 7 I Climate change
0.00% -
Services
1st Choice
Water quality protection Flood/storm water control Seismic event resilience Fire resiliency Carbon sequestration Aquifer recharge Noise buffer
Services 39.01% 158 7.41% 30 3.21% 13 1.48% 6 4.20% 17 23.46% 95 099% 4
2nd Choice
Water quality protection Flood/storm water control Seismic event resilience Fire resiliency Carbon sequestration Aquifer recharge Noise buffer
Services 25.57% 101 9.37% a7 4.30% 17 2.53% 10 6.84% 27 23.29% 92 4.30% 17
3rd Choice
Water quality protection Flood/storm water control Seismic event resilience Fire resiliency Carbon sequestration Aquifer recharge Noise buffer
Services 14.29% 55 6.75% 26 571% 22 4.42% 17 8.05% 31 12.47% 48 312% 12

14 / 33

Light buffer Visual benefits/buffers

10

Light buffer Visual benefits/buffers
127% 5 3.29%

13

Light buffer Visual benefits/buffers
3.38% 13 10.39%

40

Pollution control  Climate change Total
10.62% 43 6.17%

25 405

Pollution control  Climate change Total
11.14% 44 8.10%

32 385

Pollution control  Climate change Total
16.88% 65 14.55%

56 385
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Q14 | have a high level of confidence that natural areas and systems
(streams, forests, wetlands, shorelines, tidelands, aquifers, etc.) on
Bainbridge Island are protected by local, state and national laws and
ordinances:

Answered: 419 Skipped: 90

Other
10.7% (45) \

Yes

18.1% (76)
No

46.1% (193)

I don't know
25.1% (105)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 46.1%

| don't know 25.1%

Yes 18.1%

Other 10.7%
TOTAL

15/33

193

105

76

45

419

SurveyMonkey
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Q15 How would you support the Land Trust's involvement in preserving
farmland?

Answered: 405  Skipped: 104

100%
80%
60%

30.1%
40% 24.2%

16.5% 16.0%
20% 9.6%

| =
—

Options for Protection

0%

[l Any way Possible [ Protect existing farmland
Protect already cleared areas for farms
Establish farmland where clearing needs to take place
When farmland and conservation lands exist together
. The Land Trust should not be involved in preserving farmland

ANYWAY PROTECT  PROTECT ESTABLISH WHEN THE LAND TOTAL WEIGHTED
POSSIBLE EXISTING  ALREADY FARMLAND FARMLAND AND  TRUST AVERAGE
FARMLAND CLEARED WHERE CLEARING CONSERVATION SHOULD

AREAS NEEDS TO TAKE LANDS EXIST NOT BE

FOR PLACE TOGETHER INVOLVED IN

FARMS PRESERVING

FARMLAND

Options 16.5% 24.2% 16.0% 35% 30.1% 9.6%
for 67 98 65 14 122 39 405 3.26

Protection
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Q16 What should the role of the Land Trust be in habitat/conservation
restoration activities? Check all that apply:

Answered: 410  Skipped: 99

BILT should do 75.9%
restoration o
Help private 57.8%
landowners ’

Only restore
LT properties

No restoration . 9.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

26.6%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
BILT should do restoration 75.9% 311
Help private landowners 57.8% 237
Only restore LT properties 26.6% 109
No restoration 9.5% 39

Total Respondents: 410
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Q17 How important is it that the Land Trust protect properties that provide

public access?

Answered: 417 Skipped: 92

Very important
(only preserve if
there is access)

19.2% (80)

Not important
(preservation for
non-human use is
okay)

Somewhat important
(provide public
access when
applicable)

19.7% (82)
61.2% (255)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Somewhat important (provide public access when applicable) 61.2%
Not important (preservation for non-human use is okay) 19.7%
Very important (only preserve if there is access) 19.2%

TOTAL

18 /33

255

82

80
417

SurveyMonkey
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Q18 What is your opinion of Conservation Easements (CE) as a
conservation tool?

Answered: 404  Skipped: 105
100%
80%
60% 48.3%

40%

19.1% 17.6%
9.9%
20%
" - 3.5% .
0%
BILT Smart way I need to Owner's Other CEs take
should use to engage learn more choice away land
CEs often private that could
landowners absorb...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BILT should use CEs often 48.3% 195
Smart way to engage private landowners 19.1% 77
| need to learn more 17.6% 71
Owner's choice 9.9% 40
Other 3.5% 14
CEs take away land that could absorb population growth 1.7% 7
TOTAL 4w
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Q19 Please indicate your level of agreement with the the following

statements:

Answered: 408  Skipped: 101

BILT should not
work w/ developers\

2.0% (8)

BILT needs to work
w/ developers

22.3% (91)

BILT should work
w/ any potential
partner

R 770L [200)

ANSWER CHOICES
BILT should work w/ any potential partner
BILT needs to work w/ developers

BILT should not work w/ developers
TOTAL

20/ 33

RESPONSES
75.7%

22.3%

2.0%

309

91

SurveyMonkey
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Q20 Select the choice below that best represents your participation in

First Wednesday Work Parties:

Answered: 376  Skipped: 133

I have too
much going on _ e
I WOl:'lg like- aae
to participate

| participate

9
occasionally 10.4%

Work parties
are not for me

I coulddoa
different day . 8.0%

Too many orgs o
need help I k]

9.8%

| participate .49
regularly it

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| have too much going on 44.7%

I would like to participate 22.1%

| participate occasionally 10.4%

Work parties are not for me 9.8%

| could do a different day 8.0%

Too many orgs need help 2.7%

| participate regularly 2.4%

TOTAL
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90% 100%

168

83

39

37

30
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Q21 The Land Trust sponsors community and educational events. Check
the events that are most important or of greatest interest to you:

Answered: 377  Skipped: 132

FREE Invasive

Weed Disposal 57.3%

Native Plant

0
Sale 56.2%

Educational

walks 50.9%

Tours of
protected lands

48.5%

Neighborhood

gatherings 31.0%

Nature lecture

. 27.9%
series

Film series - 17.8%
Other (please
specify) . 5.3%
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
FREE Invasive Weed Disposal 57.3% 216
Native Plant Sale 56.2% 212
Educational walks 50.9% 192
Tours of protected lands 48.5% 183
Neighborhood gatherings 31.0% 17
Nature lecture series 27.9% 105
Bio Blitz 18.8% 71
Film series 17.8% 67
Other (please specify) 5.3% 20

Total Respondents: 377
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Q22 What are the three ways you receive the majority of your local news
and information?:

Answered: 389  Skipped: 120

1st Choice
100%

80%

60%

40% 30.3%
20.6%
12.9% 13.4% 1.8%
.2.6% 0.5%1.5%0.393-8%0.892-3% .3%0.8%0.3%

20%

0%
Communication Methods

[ Email [ News apps Text message Facebook Twitter
[l snapchat [} Phone call Instagram  [Jj Postcard [ Newsletters
. Word of mouth . Print newspapers Fliers in local shops

Town & Country reader board Winslow Way banners . Telephone

2nd Choice
100%

80%
60%
40%

16.7% 16.1% 12.399-8%3.4%
20% 7.1%

%
. 2.2%0.6%2.7%.8%"5"b.8% ..2-2%1.1%2-5%
- — |

Communication Methods

0%

[ Email [ News apps Text message Facebook Twitter
[l snapchat [} Phone call Instagram [ Postcard  [JJj Newsletters
. Word of mouth . Print newspapers Fliers in local shops

Town & Country reader board Winslow Way banners . Telephone

3rd Choice
100%

80%
60%

40%

17.8%
11.0%9.8%  10.1% 3%  12.0% o
5 o) 5.09,8-0%
0.9%2.1% 0, 39.1.8%2.1% . - 2.1%

Communication Methods

20%

0%

[ Email [ News apps Text message Facebook Twitter
[l snapchat [} Phone call Instagram [ Postcard  [Jj Newsletters
. Word of mouth . Print newspapers Fliers in local shops

Town & Country reader board Winslow Way banners

1st Choice

\ Email \ News apps \ Text message| Facebook | Twitter | Snapchat \ Phone call \ Instagram \ Fostcard\ Newsletters \Word ofmouth\ Print newspapers \Fhers in local 5hop5|Town&Coumry reader board \W\ns\owWay banners| Phone \Tota\|
Method | 20 57%][ 80] 1285%] 50 257%[ 10[1337%][ 52051%] 2| 154%[ 6]/026%] 1]180%] 7/077%[ 3] 231%[ 9[1183%] 46 3033%[ 118 026%] 1] 077%] 3] 0.26%] 1] 0.00%] o] 389]
2nd Choice

‘ Email ‘ News apps ‘ Text message | Facebook | Twitter | Snapchat ‘ Phone call ‘ Instagram ‘ Postcard ‘ Newsletters ‘Wurd of muuth‘ Print newspapers ‘Fhers in local 5hup5| Town & Country reader board \Wms\uw Way banners| Phone \Tutaﬂ
Method [ 1667%[ 61] 7.10%] 26] 2.19%[  8[16.12%[ 59| 164%] 6|273%[ 10[082%] 3[464%] 17[082%[ 3[12.30%[ 45[15.85%] 58 13.30%] 49 219%] | 1.00%] 4] 2.46%] o[ 0.00%][ o] 268]
3rd Choice

[ Email | Newsapps | Text message | Facebook | Twitter | Snapchat | Phone call | Instagram | Postcard | Newsletters [Word of mouth[ Print newspapers |Fliers in local shops| Town & Country reader board [Winslow Way banners| Total |
Method | 11.04%[ 36| 9.82%] 32| 521%[ 17[10.12%][ 33]092%] 3| 2.15%[ 7[031%] 1]1.84%] 6[2.15%[] 7[11.35%] 37[17.79%] 58] 11.96%] 39 5.21%] 17] 7.98%] 26]  2.15%] 7| 326
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Q23 How did you hear about this survey?

Answered: 350  Skipped: 159

Poster
1.1% (4)

Word of mouth
20.3% (71)

BILT email

40.6% (142)
Bainbridge Review —
4.3% (15)

Bainbridge Islander

10.0% (35)
/ BILT Newsletter

Facebook 2.6% (9)

21.1% (74)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BILT email 40.6%
BILT Newsletter 2.6%
Facebook 21.1%
Bainbridge Islander 10.0%
Bainbridge Review 4.3%
Word of mouth 20.3%

Poster
TOTAL

1.1%
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74

35

71

350
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ANSWER CHOICES

Q24 How many people are in your household?

Answered: 397  Skipped: 112

1
9.8% (39) \

5+
10.3% (41)
2
42.1% (167)
3 —
14.4% (57)
4
23.4% (93)
RESPONSES
42.1%
23.4%
14.4%
10.3%

9.8%
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167

93

57

41

39

397
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Q25 Do you have children under 18 or are you under 18?

Answered: 395  Skipped: 114

Yes
41.5% (164)

No
58.5% (231)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 58.5% 231
Yes 41.5% 164
TOTAL 395
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Q26 What best describes your work situation?

Answered: 395  Skipped: 114

Work on Island _ 28.6%
Retired _ 26-1‘%)

Student 24.3%

Work off

o,
Island-SEATTLE 9:6%

Volunteer I 4.3%
Not currently I 3.3%
employed
Islandv-vlfl"‘I'ks‘:\flZ I 2.5%
Isla:’t;)-:\ko:.f.f. 1.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Work on Island 28.6% 113
Retired 26.1% 103
Student 24.3% 96
Work off Island-SEATTLE 9.6% 38
Volunteer 4.3% 17
Not currently employed 3.3% 13
Work off Island-KITSAP 2.5% 10
Work off Island-not SEA/KITSAP 1.3% 5
TOTAL 395

27 /33



Bainbridge Island Land Trust Community Conservation Survey

Q27 How likely is it that you would contribute financially to help achieve
conservation objectives? (1 =not likely, 100=very likely)

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154

Average 57
response

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
Average response 57 20,390 355
Total Respondents: 355
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Q28 What are the top three charitable causes you invest in? (time and

SurveyMonkey

money)
Answered: 376  Skipped: 133
First Choice Second Choice
35.00% 25.00%
20.00% B Arts and humanities B Arts and humanities
m Children 20.00% m Children
Collegiate/school Collegiate/school
2500 = Education ¥ Education
H Environment 15.00% W Environment
20.00% W Health (cancer/Alzheimer's/etc ) W Health (cancer/Alzheimer's/etc.)
W Home lessness/housing ® Home lessness/housing
15.00% International aid International aid
B Mental heaith 10.00% HMental heatth
M Political causes W Political causes
10.00% ® Religious m Religious
m Social/fraternal organizations. 5.00% - w Social/fraternal oreanizations
5.00% — Women's health issues Women's health issues
Other Other
0.00% - 0.00%
Causes Causes
Third Choice
18.00%
B Arts and humanities
m Children
Collegiatefschool
® Education
M Environment
W Health (cancer/Alzheimer's/etc.)
® Home lessness/housing
International aid
B Mental health
B Political causes
HReligious
m Social/fraternal organizations
Women's health issues
Other
Causes
1st Choice
Arts & humanities | Children | Collegiate/school | Education | Environment Health Homelessness/housing |International aid| Mental health| Political causes| Religious |Social organizations| Women's health Other Total
Causes| 9.57%] 36]6.91%] 26] 4.52%)] 17]11.17%] 42]33.24%] 125] 3.46%] 13 5.32%] 20 319%] 12/080%| 3| 585%[] 22| 532%[20] 1.06%] 4] 2.03%] 11| 6.65%[25] 276
2nd Choice
Arts & humanities | Children | Collegiate/school | Education | Environment Health Homelessness/housing |International aid| Mental health| Political causes| Religious |Social organizations| Women's health Other Total
Causes| 7.27%] 25[8.72%] 30 1.74%] 6[12.50%] 43[21.51%] 74| 581%[ 20 5.52%] 19] 291%] 10[349%] 12]1076%] 37| 4.07%[14] 2.33%] 8| 6.98%] 24| 6.40%[22] 2344
3rd Choice
Arts & humanities | Children | Collegiate/school | Education | Environment Health Homelessness/housing |International aid| Mental health| Political causes| Religious |Social organizations| Women's health Other Total
Causes| 12.19%)] 39| 5.63%] 18] 4.38%] 14] 875%] 28]15.94%] 51| 7.81%] 25 4.69%)] 156] 438%] 14]438%] 14[1031%]  33] 281%] 9]  0.00%] 0] 6.56%] 21] 12.19%[39] 320
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Q29 If you had one big idea to share with the Land Trust about how
to most effectively protect our natural landscapes and systems on
Bainbridge Island, and/or expand our outreach and relevance to Island
Citizens, what would it be?

Answered: 179  Skipped: 330

Answers to this question are saved separately.
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Q30 After taking this survey, describe your level of understanding about
what the Land Trust does?

Answered: 393  Skipped: 116

somenabetter _ fame
Same level of o
underSta"ding _ 38.4 ’

Much clearer

understanding 15.0%

I have a lot o
of questions 3.3%
I still don't
understand 0.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Somewhat better 42.7% 168
Same level of understanding 38.4% 151
Much clearer understanding 15.0% 59
| have a lot of questions 3.3% 13
| still don't understand 0.5% 2
TOTAL 393
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Q31 May we contact you regarding your answers?

Answered: 373  Skipped: 136

Yes
32.7% (122)
No
67.3% (251)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 67.3% 251
Yes 32.7% 122
TOTAL 873
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Q32 If yes, please provide your contact information:

Answered: 125  Skipped: 384

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email Address 97.6% 122
Name 96.0% 120
Phone Number 67.2% 84
Company 0.0% 0
Address 0.0% 0
Address 2 0.0% 0
City/Town 0.0% 0
State/Province 0.0% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.0% 0
0.0% 0

Country

Answers to this question are saved separately.
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10
11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

Citizens, what would it be?

Answered: 179  Skipped: 330

RESPONSES

Monitor community Facebook groups and Neighborhood communication apps to understand pain
points and hot buttons, areas of resistance and support. Participate in these forums to listen,
educate and engage. Partner as well with other groups on the Island to help connect and connect
faces and voices to each other and the Land Trust.

Maintain and expand public access. If it wasn't for the public access to spaces that the Land Trust
provides | wouldn't be aware of the organization at all. Thank you!

Establish a .5% conservation tax on property sales.

Find more people like Glenn & Nancy Haber!

The island needs a clear specific vision. A vision that defines the character and special niche of
this place. With a clearly defined vision, universally shared by all, then everyone can join in and

help to make the vision a reality. Otherwise groups (Chamber, schools, preservation, recreation)
will continue to go in different directions.

| don't really have a big idea, but maybe more outreach so that more people know and understand
what the goals and activities are of the Land Trust

| would very much like to increase the parkland available on Bainbridge Island, and support buying
land whenever possible. The Grand Forest is a gem, and how luck that it now connects.

Educate public and increase the diversity of native plantings on Bainbridge Island.
More tours of private land trust held properties

We need an overarching agency on Bl or an advocacy group to take on much of what COBI does
not with regards to championing for our island’s ecological health. Maybe this is BILT? Maybe it is
SB and BILT together? | am concerned that much of the island’s ‘old guard’ are now ‘getting up
there in age’ and am concerned about the changing culture of wealth and engagement on our
island. Are there enough of us ‘new guard’ to keep the watch?

Connect with City Hall to get legislation to ban pesticides, rodenticides, weed killers. Also eliminate
clearcutting permits from March-June.

Provide more opportunities for dogs, especially off-leash. Nationally, about 40% of households
have dogs, probably more for our island. Adopt dog-friendly policies and more people will thank
you and support you.

Moratorium on large private homes and emphasize protecting natural resources, i.e., water.
Simplify the message and the survey

Excellent question, but | don't have an answer.

Work more closely with the Parks department

No big ideas, but keep up the good work! Someday I'll be retired and may be able to help.

Prioritize protection now before it's too late. At the rate the island is being developed, everything
else (l.e. Restoration) can wait and/or be done by volunteers. Keep up the great work.

117

SurveyMonkey

Q29 If you had one big idea to share with the Land Trust about how
to most effectively protect our natural landscapes and systems on
Bainbridge Island, and/or expand our outreach and relevance to Island

DATE
4/11/2018 8:50 AM

4/8/2018 4:18 AM

4/7/2018 9:09 AM
4/4/2018 10:45 AM

4/2/2018 5:51 PM

3/27/2018 8:39 AM

3/23/2018 8:36 PM

3/22/2018 2:57 PM
3/22/2018 10:07 AM
3/21/2018 6:32 PM

3/21/2018 6:17 PM

3/19/2018 6:37 PM

3/19/2018 6:35 PM
3/18/2018 2:34 PM
3/17/2018 5:26 PM
3/17/2018 2:54 PM
3/17/2018 9:22 AM
3/17/2018 1:56 AM
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20

21

22

23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33

34

35
36
37

38

39

40

41
42

43
44
45

Il People may want to donate land AND a residence - use the residence for low rent, 3-5 year
lease place to provide income to the land trust to help affordable housing for young
families/artists/teachers/etc. establish a foothold in the community (and be Land Trust for Life
supporters!) !l

Compete with the developers (especially those from out of state with no connection to our island)
to buy large parcels of land.

Support linear parks by protecting land parcels throughout Bainbridge for Transportation trails so
citizens can remain connected to nature on a daily basis

Foster resilience to the inevitable changes to our environment. First, awareness of the changes
and the risks to be met, e.g.: from earthquakes, volcanic ash fall, tsunami, hillslope erosion
particularly by headland erosion by high tides and storm waves, stormwater erosion, climate
change. Then assessment of mitigations reasonably achievable. Then Action to achieve a desired
level of resilience.

Be Kind

Educational placards at the Winslow Dock. Pollution control, nature nuggets, injured wildlife FAQ'S
etc.

Get the island more informed about what you do.

limit development

Have a summer education festival/potluck at the Island School and invite all interested people.
get people to stop using Round Up

Make sure your efforts promote public good, not just the upper 1% who own property on BI.
Reflect real world needs for real world living.

Please stay focused on land conservation issues. Yes, work together with Friends of Farms on ag
issues, Bl Parks and others on public access, but | want my land trust to stay true to the mission of
land conservation, because no one else is doing that!

Keep land out of developers hands.

buy land. create LID and have each neighborhood educated on how to buy whatever raw land is
left for a neighborhood wildlife oasis. connect them. go after differed gifts. give donor recognition
NOW for being included in the Will.

| think it's time to not only preserve existing lands, but to create healthy lands for the future where
they don't exist. Two derelict areas on the island come to mind: The Blossom Property in
Lynnwood Center, and the gravel pit off Lynnwood Center Road. Save, plant, and protect vacant
lots that might otherwise be sold to development while we can!

Pardon me but | suggest you craft a survey without buss words.
| am a contributing (financially) member. | appreciate what you do and | like the existing balance.

Buy sensitive areas and partner with organizations that support affordable housing in non sensitive
areas to build community

Bike lanes on the island - people that value bike lanes also value the environment. You make the
island attractive to people who care about the environment then they will vote and work to protect
the environment.

Create trails where possible so that people can see what has been saved (without intruding on
wildlife or sensitive areas).

Multitudes of small group meetings that listened and educated adults in the far reaching benefits of
preserved land. An in person conversation is the most memorable form of communication

Only allow further development if water is not mined.

When you focus on the 82% of lands that are private, give education and collaboration the highest
priorities, legislation and coercion the lowest.

Get school kids involved early and often
Buy the Suzuki property

Two ideas: Rehabilitation and farmland

2/7

SurveyMonkey

3/16/2018 10:04 PM

3/16/2018 8:51 PM

3/16/2018 7:19 PM

3/16/2018 6:38 PM

3/16/2018 6:13 PM
3/16/2018 5:33 PM

3/16/2018 2:47 PM
3/16/2018 1:54 PM
3/16/2018 1:07 PM
3/16/2018 12:32 PM
3/16/2018 12:24 PM

3/16/2018 12:19 PM

3/16/2018 10:52 AM
3/16/2018 10:52 AM

3/16/2018 10:01 AM

3/15/2018 6:55 PM
3/15/2018 6:51 PM
3/15/2018 5:17 PM

3/15/2018 5:14 PM

3/15/2018 5:06 PM

3/15/2018 1:02 PM

3/15/2018 11:34 AM
3/15/2018 11:13 AM

3/15/2018 11:01 AM
3/15/2018 9:06 AM
3/15/2018 8:58 AM
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69
70
71

have the ferry land in Suquamish

Make sure that affordable, well planned housing is available in appropriate places for the influx of
people with information and resources to help them enjoy and support Bainbridge’s natural beauty.

5000 more people? despair....

land trust tax to pay for properties

Requires more thought than this vehicle provides

More transparent and ask for help

Instruct people about our English ivy problem on private land.

Develop regular group outreach session in neighborhoods around the island, on a topic that would
draw people

Buy everything. Negotiate everything. Buy as much as possible constantly.

Find ways to mitigate the negative effects of land trust acquisition on the cost and availability of
affordable housing here on Bl

Trailhead signs. Destination signs can be nice (like the shoreline sign on Westwood Shores trail)
but they tend to have higher rates of vandalism and are only appropriate on some types of trails -
e.g. Nature Trails. In other places they are less welcome.

| own a large land parcel but have been hesitant to engage with BILT because I've been “warned”
that allowing any Bl dept or agency on my land to look around will likely result in restrictions and
costs placed upon me. Perhaps this isn’t true. If it is not, then | think BILT would do well to
promote itself with landowners as wanting to work together to promote good conservation. | would
like to see more information about the benefits that can be gained by being a landowner in
partnership with BILT.

Teach the kids who teach their parents
Continue what you are doing!
more programs for young children (future land trust supporters)

Partner with residents on good stewardship practices on their own land without losing control of it.
Encourage things like rain gardens, planting native vegetation, polinators, and thoughtful design.
Promote local farmers and how those lands aid in good stewardship. Don't make it a battle or an
either or choice for conservation. If everyone took small steps, more work for preservation would
be accomplished.

| would like to see drainage culverts migrated to be filtered via soil/rain gardens all around Puget
Sound.

This is a great question! | wish | had more time to think of an idea.

The Land Trust should partner with or help establish another conservation organization to protect
smaller properties. Myself and other landowners have been shocked and disappointed to learn that
the Land Trust is not willing to help us conserve our forested properties even though we are willing
and able to donate and/or execute conservation easements. Our island includes a mosaic of small
forested parcels that we want to protect but the LT has the resources to be choosy so those
parcels are being clear cut instead.

??
Educational placards at road ends and in forests

buy up lands that provide views to the Olympics, access to waterfront so more residents may
enjoy these amenities and not just those that are rich enough to pay for properties with these
amenities.

Trails should move up in priorities for the land trust. They ranked too low on the last Conservation
Plan.

N/A
Do not disturb private property.

No idea
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3/14/2018 11:45 PM
3/14/2018 11:32 PM

3/14/2018 10:37 PM
3/14/2018 9:56 PM
3/14/2018 9:19 PM
3/14/2018 8:57 PM
3/14/2018 8:10 PM
3/14/2018 6:53 PM

3/13/2018 5:49 PM
3/13/2018 5:26 PM

3/12/2018 10:28 AM

3/12/2018 12:46 AM

3/11/2018 8:43 PM
3/11/2018 6:56 AM
3/10/2018 4:28 PM
3/10/2018 7:16 AM

3/9/2018 10:46 PM

3/9/2018 5:44 PM
3/9/2018 11:18 AM

3/8/2018 7:34 PM
3/8/2018 4:55 PM
3/8/2018 11:06 AM

3/7/2018 11:39 PM

3/7/2018 3:27 PM
3/7/2018 3:24 PM
3/7/2018 3:22 PM
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Work with land owners to see what can be done to improve their property in an environmental
way.

Preach about community and our long history/connection with the island
Get people involved and spread knowledge.
Stop the cutting down of forests.

changing building codes to be more environmentally friendly, developing more affordable housing
opportunities or shelters

Increasing education and expanding outreach to students. They want to get involved, but usually
don't know how, or even the significant issues that are being addressed. A way to communicate
information about volunteering or projects would be useful.

Push against new housing developments that clear out forest and upset existing habitat
N/A

Spread the word, such as in the Bainbridge Islander, more among the citizens so they can learn
about what the Land Trust does and what we can do to help.

Create a social media campaign
idk

Make events that appeal to youth
Don’t cut down our forests

Further outreach to students and young people could help spread awareness to more of the
community.

?

| think the Land Trust should come and talk to students in schools.

Don’t have any ideas at the moment
Stop building big neighborhoods
Build fewer trails that prohibit mountain bikes.

Stop letting mean people buy property and waste it, saying they’re going to build something that
they actually don’t

Stop building houses, like no body like Bainbridge people any way lets not make more of them.

Fight development of construction of things like the Walgreens that destroy habitat and are
unnecessary

Communicate with residents through surveys like this that are more streamlined.no
Put more trash cans at beaches and parks
Partner with Parks to prioritize high value land resources

Encourage people to get engaged with what is happening with city council/city staff. This is where
development decisions are made.

| don't know

no

NA
open more park reserves

Let more people know what to do in the community

417
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3/7/2018 3:19 PM

3/7/2018 3:18 PM
3/7/2018 3:17 PM
3/7/2018 3:15 PM
3/7/2018 12:58 PM

3/7/2018 12:56 PM

3/7/2018 12:51 PM
3/7/2018 12:48 PM
3/7/2018 12:47 PM

3/7/2018 12:46 PM
3/7/2018 12:43 PM
3/7/2018 12:42 PM
3/7/2018 12:41 PM
3/7/2018 11:04 AM

3/7/2018 10:58 AM
3/7/2018 10:58 AM

3/7/2018 10:54 AM
3/7/2018 10:52 AM
3/7/2018 10:50 AM
3/7/2018 10:49 AM

3/7/2018 10:48 AM
3/7/2018 10:48 AM

3/7/2018 10:47 AM
3/7/2018 10:42 AM
3/6/2018 6:18 PM
3/6/2018 4:50 PM

3/6/2018 3:27 PM
3/6/2018 3:25 PM

3/6/2018 3:23 PM
3/6/2018 3:09 PM
3/6/2018 1:08 PM
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To protect the environment

Make it easier for high school students to get involved with and learn more about conservation on
the island.

Stop the influx of people into the island.

Have a booth at the farmer's market or 4th of July Parade, where many community members can
learn about the work of the Land Trust

get rid of pollution

Preserve parks

Expand on social media opportunities
Keep protecting the land and slow development

Get rid of the coyotes

Expanding outreach would be great, photography especially

Make amount of land a priority, save as much as possible.

Pick up the litter

No clue.

Stop developers from destroying land and stop the city from "beautifying" the island.
Idk

Have community nights where you raise money for the land trust

Honestly the land trust is doing a pretty good job

It is a challenging goal, and | would be surprised if | could come up with a "big idea" that you all
had not already thought of. | don't feel | have one, but thanks for asking.

The Land Trust and the Park District have established a model for preserving natural habitat and
open space by purchasing large tracts. They have demonstrated that this approach works and
may be best in the long term.

Shuttling tourists to and from the ferry for an educational walk and experience on a LT property
nearby (if there is one nearby, but if not, hopefully, it isn't too far away).

| have no idea HOW to protect our natural systems, but | think water is the most important
resource to protect right now, and | appreciate what YOU do.

Establish good relations with all home / landowners who have at least 5 acres so that they all are
aware of LT goals and benefits

educate targeted homeowners about conservation easements work with developers to save trees
and wetlands, and to set aside buffers

Stop the building/traffic and lobby for a cell tower on the south end of the island. Animals have
been pushed out.

Education
Save as much land as possible
keep up the good work

Define your terms. farms include land and sea and are dependent of geologic and climatic qualities
and not cultural if your goal is as | believe it should be, to grow food for residents. Similarly
eliminate the use of the word "wild". It is arrogant and tends not to see humans as a part of Nature.
Define "land" and while you are at it."trust". Work closer with hot only comprehensive plan but with
historic preservation commision and State Environmental Policy Act.
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SurveyMonkey

3/6/2018 1:02 PM
3/6/2018 1:02 PM

3/6/2018 12:56 PM
3/6/2018 10:51 AM

3/6/2018 10:47 AM
3/6/2018 10:45 AM

3/6/2018 10:44 AM
3/6/2018 10:41 AM
3/6/2018 10:39 AM

3/6/2018 10:39 AM
3/6/2018 10:38 AM
3/6/2018 10:36 AM
3/6/2018 10:35 AM
3/6/2018 10:35 AM
3/6/2018 10:32 AM
3/6/2018 10:31 AM
3/5/2018 10:27 PM
3/5/2018 8:32 PM

3/4/2018 12:52 PM

3/4/2018 10:42 AM

3/4/2018 10:23 AM

3/4/2018 6:39 AM

3/3/2018 11:52 PM

3/3/2018 9:34 PM

3/3/2018 9:15 PM
3/3/2018 5:24 PM
3/3/2018 2:39 PM
3/3/2018 1:39 AM
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Most people probably are not aware of the CEs. Find a way to give the general public more
exposure to the benefits of these, including perhaps tours of some of them.

Keep up the well established good work!

Educate more Islanders about the importance of mature trees for sequestration of carbon dioxide.
They are not simply an inconvenient impediment to development.

No more new housing permits!

Engage with partners (usual and unusual) to create a common vision for a future Bainbridge
Island!

Population control.

Purchase that huge land tract between Day Rd, Miller Rd and HWY305 and put a veterinary clinic
for equines there with pastures for horses and cattle. People underestimate the peace and
calmness grazing horses and cattle provide to us all.

Allow smaller tracts to be conservation easements

education of children--they are our only hope

Take it to the neighborhoods.

Use the mission to expand to work with non-conservation groups, such as affordable housing

The great challenge faced by communities like B.l. is balancing the desire to preserve land from
development without turning the place into an enclave where housing is not affordable unless you
are wealthy. | don't know how best to address this challenge given the political realities of local
governments, which are almost always tilted to favor the interests of wealthier residents and
developers.

Continue to engage and educate members of the community so that the Land Trust's mission and
accomplishments are understood and valued.

HELP us put an end to clear-cutting, and, the building of dense housing developments. Let's
preserve what is left of our beautiful island.

more focused and strategic investment in habitat systems on the island

Get pro Land Trust people on our City Council and/or City committees so that they have more
influence in making the important decisions.

Outreach to inform and increase public involvement

Consider having 'cut the ivy from the trees' monthly events

buy land and do nothing outside of being a caretaker.

More education with our children. Lots of research shows that if children get engaged with a social
issue, their parents are likely to follow.

Site visits.

more community environmental education programs

Slow down development

would love to see something like the wales biodome on the island https://botanicgarden.wales

Develop a water resources plan with COBI, BIMPRD and your existing CE holders. The goal being
to identify areas where local storm water runoff from local roadside ditches can be directed toward
natural areas of high recharge. Identify ten top priority areas and pick one or two as a pilot project.
Stormwater is one of the biggest sources of pollution in the Sound and there are numerous
solutions ranging from simple to complex. Current science says we should keep stormwater on the
land rather than direct if off the land. Are there opportunities to direct runoff onto existing CE
properties? | see challenges but also great opportunities.
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SurveyMonkey

3/2/2018 6:55 PM

3/2/2018 5:49 PM
3/2/2018 5:35 PM

3/2/2018 5:20 PM
3/2/2018 4:56 PM

3/2/2018 3:46 PM
3/2/2018 3:35 PM

3/2/2018 3:08 PM
3/2/2018 3:00 PM
3/2/2018 2:59 PM
3/2/2018 2:56 PM
3/2/2018 2:30 PM

3/2/2018 2:26 PM

3/2/2018 2:25 PM

3/2/2018 2:20 PM
3/2/2018 2:19 PM

3/2/2018 2:17 PM
3/2/2018 2:14 PM

3/2/2018 1:43 PM
3/1/2018 3:54 PM

2/28/2018 8:38 AM
2/27/2018 10:46 PM
2/27/2018 7:08 PM
2/27/2018 6:10 PM
2/27/2018 5:30 PM
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remove poisons from retailers on Bainbridge. Publish and support natural/native and sustainable
landscaping.

Be more present, create synergies with other organizations (Puget sound restoration Fund),

exotic aquatics, BIO+D, Bainbridge prepares, BHS, Local nurseries and gardeners, etc. Providing

resources and information about Bl natural resources, biodiversity, GIS data, Photos, etc. Different
ways to engage the people that do not own large properties but still appreciate the natural spirit of
Bainbridge.

Conduct more outreach to neighbors impacted by proposed trails and take better care to get the
input of those neighbors before planning trails that impact those neighbors.

No more large development tracts outside of community centers.
Work with scientists

Work very closely with city of Bl in land use and development. | don’t feel we can trust city to take
environmental care of our island.

A wider variety of volunteer opportunities but shorter amount of time. 1 hour work parties... etc.
tax based support
Take car of the land you have and improve access.

Educate the public more. There are a lot of small changes people could make that would make a
big impact. le. Picking up after dogs, not giving ducks white bread, giving up straws, stormwater
runoff, etc.

Thing big, think long term. Think about future potential, not just working within the way things are
now. But also protect important resources that might disappear if we don't act quickly. It looks like
you are doing all of this. Impressive work!

Keep the island natural Prohbit over building
Better zoning. Change property taxing of vacant land
Be more inclusive to lower-income islanders

What we see as protected land because it is currently forest or open is probably not protected.
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SurveyMonkey

2/27/2018 4:11 PM

2/26/2018 12:50 PM

2/25/2018 11:59 PM

2/24/2018 12:01 PM
2/24/2018 8:29 AM
2/24/2018 4:36 AM

2/23/2018 8:01 PM
2/23/2018 7:04 PM
2/23/2018 5:47 PM
2/23/2018 4:18 PM

2/23/2018 3:59 PM

2/23/2018 2:18 PM
2/23/2018 1:56 PM
2/23/2018 7:02 AM
2/20/2018 5:39 PM
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that they will persist and thrive

Answered: 251  Skipped: 258

RESPONSES

| support any and all wild life species which the Trust feels is essential to preserve, including the
possibility of a thriving honey bee population.

fish, mammals, birds

Songbirds

Coyote, native birds

Deer, otters, owls, eagles

Native plants Native species

anything native

Salmon, orca, heron, kingfishers, octopus

Salmon

replacement of invasive plant species with DIVERSE selection of natives.... | worry that replanting

with natives is from a short list of possibles.
salmon, songbirds

Amphibians - all species Northern Saw whet owls Reptiles - all species Apex carnivores What

species have been extirpated from Bainbridge Island? How does this compare to other Salish Sea

islands with comparable human density and development?

Purple Martins, Sharp-shinned hawk, Pileated woodpecker, black turnstone, barn owl, great
horned owl, tree frog, madrone, trillium

Salmon, orcas, Pacific Oysters

Salmon, woodpeckers, amphibians

Whales, salmon, all species but mosquitoes and ticks.

All Birds, all mammals

Fish egg areas

trillium, salal, sword ferns, pileated woodpeckers

raccoons & deer

They're all connected but I'd say salmon is most important.
Salmon, orcas, owls, any threatened or endangered species
Heron roosts, Madrona trees, and beavers.

beavers

owls bees madrone

deer, owls, eagles, coyotes, birds of prey

Douglas Fir, Western Red Cedar, Madrone, Eagles, Coyotes

Homo sapiens, tree and shrub species, soil bacteria and their predators, various vertebrate and
invertebrate species required to balance the fragile ecosystems. Include species that maintain
healthy nearshore salt and brackish water ecosystems

Don't have enough knowledge to make an educated answer to this question.

1/15

DATE
4/11/2018 10:41 AM

4/10/2018 7:22 PM
4/7/2018 9:03 AM
4/2/2018 9:24 PM
4/2/2018 8:02 PM
4/2/2018 5:38 PM
3/27/2018 10:00 AM
3/23/2018 8:29 PM
3/23/2018 9:01 AM
3/22/2018 2:50 PM

3/22/2018 10:00 AM
3/21/2018 6:22 PM

3/21/2018 6:11 PM

3/20/2018 7:59 PM
3/19/2018 6:29 PM
3/19/2018 5:20 PM
3/18/2018 1:21 PM
3/17/2018 5:31 PM
3/17/2018 5:18 PM
3/17/2018 2:48 PM
3/17/2018 9:15 AM
3/17/2018 3:19 AM
3/17/2018 1:49 AM
3/16/2018 11:19 PM
3/16/2018 9:53 PM
3/16/2018 9:49 PM
3/16/2018 8:46 PM
3/16/2018 6:16 PM

3/16/2018 6:06 PM
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Herring Saw Whet Owl Coho salmon Olive sided flycatcher Coyote (just kidding) Pacific oyster
Osprey Western Grebe | have dozens more, but | should stop.

Humans

Fish first, humans last

The bad ivy and scotch bloom/broom!

All Birds, salmon, whales, coyotes ,raptors

Birds, fish, sea mammals

preserve native vegetation - remove invasive species

I'm thinking that might be your job... Identify the native species, whether flora or fauna, that are
losing hold and find lands to preserve that include them.

Native tree species mix, fish back in to fish-bearing streams, forage fish.
Frogs (indicator species.)

birds, feeder fish

Everything except raccoons. They're doing fine. BIRDS!
Owls, Hawks, Shoreline birds, Coyotes, Deer

salmon

This survey could use some serious work.

Salmon deer

Salmon - wild

Salmon

Coyotes, bears,

all salmonds, bull kelp, eelgrass, cedar, sitka spruce, salal
fish, owls/raptors, deer

Migrating birds, coyotes, owls, madronas trees, foxes, trilliums, hawks, quail!!, Mostly get rid of ivy
and replant understory that will provide food and nesting opportunities

Woodpeckers
Herons, Murrelets, Eagles
Owls, deer, woodpeckers, coyotes, raccoons, frogs, salmon

As the climate changes, it is important to realize that the plant community will change. Rather than
focus on good and bad species, focus on environmental health in general. Today's invasive may
be tomorrow's stalwart.

birds

intertidal grasses and microorganisms lower on the food chain living in island streams and
intertidal zones that rely on healthy natural island run-off. | want us to pay attention to the larger
animals living in the sound around our island that depend on the terrstrial health of our island
lands and waters.

salmon eagles odders owls raccoons coyotes deer waterfowl kingfishers thatcherants rabbits
orcas starfish woodpeckers

Bees, birds
migratory birds, everything really

native salmonids, amphibians, specialized bog plant species (e.g., Labrador tea), cedar, native
understory plants that are threatened by invasives like ivy, Himalayan blackberry, etc.

Birds
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SurveyMonkey

3/16/2018 5:26 PM

3/16/2018 4:25 PM
3/16/2018 3:09 PM
3/16/2018 2:43 PM
3/16/2018 1:40 PM
3/16/2018 12:49 PM

3/16/2018 12:18 PM
3/16/2018 12:10 PM

3/16/2018 12:10 PM
3/16/2018 10:47 AM
3/16/2018 10:44 AM
3/16/2018 9:50 AM
3/16/2018 9:14 AM
3/15/2018 8:32 PM
3/15/2018 6:51 PM
3/15/2018 5:13 PM
3/15/2018 5:08 PM
3/15/2018 4:51 PM
3/15/2018 3:43 PM
3/15/2018 3:07 PM
3/15/2018 1:18 PM
3/15/2018 12:47 PM

3/15/2018 11:22 AM
3/15/2018 10:56 AM
3/15/2018 8:58 AM
3/15/2018 8:50 AM

3/15/2018 8:27 AM
3/15/2018 1:46 AM

3/14/2018 11:30 PM

3/14/2018 11:15 PM
3/14/2018 10:28 PM
3/14/2018 9:48 PM

3/14/2018 9:10 PM
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Herons , eagles
birds, fish,
Salmonoides

Native amphibians; colonial nesting birds (herons and cormorants) that are losing their nesting
trees

Deer, coyote, opossum, brown squirrel, all birds, salmon

multiple salmon & forage fish spp, eel grass & kelp beds, pileated & other woodpeckers, flying
squirrels, coyotes, bobcats, saltmarsh veg spp, ......

Salmon, eel grass,
Protect all
Salmon. Opossums. Amphibians. Bats.

Deer, coyote, owls, Pileated woodpecker, mountain beaver, shore birds (including ducks), Douglas
squirrels, raccoons,

Owls, eagles, herons, migrating birds, otters, seals, coyotes

second growth trees, owls,

Wetlands

Eagles,coyotes,salmon.

Trillium, possum, owls,

salmon, pileated woodpeckers, rough skinned salamanders, eagles, grand fir, dogwood,
Natve salmon, frogs, river otters, birds

Owls, frogs, cedar

Eagles osprey heron salmon crab shellfish

Salmon, orcas, alder (to replenish soil nutrients along streams), mussels, kingfishers, sandpipers,
deer, coyote, bear

salmon, eagles, woodpeckers, otters, coyotes, deer, native trees, native plants . . .
All Salmon species including bull trout, marbled murrelet, owls, orca, eel grass

all native species!

Wild salmon, indicator species

birds, wildflowers

salmonids, wherever they may be and in all life stages

Native

Western Red Cedar

Not sure

Many species of birds including heron and their nests. Birds use green space as a “stopover” from
Seattle west. Migrating birds

Bald eagle

| don't believe any species needs extra attention.
owls

Trails on the side of the road.

| don't know

| don’t know

Species that are unique to bainbridge
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SurveyMonkey

3/14/2018 8:48 PM
3/14/2018 8:17 PM
3/14/2018 8:03 PM
3/14/2018 7:36 PM

3/13/2018 5:42 PM
3/13/2018 5:28 PM

3/12/2018 11:08 PM
3/12/2018 8:54 PM

3/12/2018 10:22 AM
3/12/2018 10:03 AM

3/12/2018 12:27 AM
3/11/2018 8:35 PM
3/11/2018 3:16 PM
3/11/2018 12:44 PM
3/11/2018 6:50 AM
3/10/2018 4:21 PM
3/10/2018 12:00 PM
3/10/2018 7:03 AM
3/9/2018 10:36 PM
3/9/2018 5:39 PM

3/9/2018 11:08 AM
3/9/2018 10:31 AM
3/8/2018 7:27 PM
3/8/2018 4:47 PM
3/8/2018 10:58 AM
3/8/2018 10:49 AM
3/8/2018 10:42 AM
3/7/2018 6:04 PM
3/7/2018 5:26 PM
3/7/2018 5:05 PM

3/7/2018 3:26 PM
3/7/2018 3:22 PM
3/7/2018 3:21 PM
3/7/2018 3:19 PM
3/7/2018 3:18 PM
3/7/2018 3:17 PM
3/7/2018 3:15 PM
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Barred owl, Local invertebrae
| don't know any

Barred Owl

Coyotes Actually all animals that need the trees or forest. Stop cutting them down!!!

Frogs, owls/birds

Birds, Aquatic species

salmon (Chinook), spotted owl, eagles, murrelet
Salmon Sea otter Orca whale

Salmon, Sea otters, orca whales, starfish, cayotes
coyotes, sea otters, orca whales, star fish, salmon
Spotted Owl, Deer, waterfowl such as Blue Heron
Birds and aquatic species

Salmon

Owls

fish and birds

deer birds

Salmon

No idea

Salmon

Owls

Salmon, birds of prey, otters, bull kelp

?

All native species on Bainbridge Island, especially endangered ones.

otters, foxes, owls
Deer, bees, coyotes

Deer

Deer and Rabbits

4/15

SurveyMonkey

3/7/2018 3:13 PM

3/7/2018 3:13 PM

3/7/2018 3:07 PM

3/7/2018 3:07 PM

3/7/2018 12:52 PM
3/7/2018 12:52 PM
3/7/2018 12:47 PM
3/7/2018 12:45 PM
3/7/2018 12:44 PM
3/7/2018 12:44 PM
3/7/2018 12:43 PM
3/7/2018 12:41 PM
3/7/2018 12:41 PM
3/7/2018 12:40 PM
3/7/2018 12:39 PM
3/7/2018 12:39 PM
3/7/2018 12:38 PM
3/7/2018 12:38 PM
3/7/2018 12:36 PM
3/7/2018 12:35 PM
3/7/2018 10:54 AM
3/7/2018 10:50 AM
3/7/2018 10:49 AM
3/7/2018 10:48 AM

3/7/2018 10:46 AM
3/7/2018 10:46 AM
3/7/2018 10:46 AM
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deer

| think the ecosystem right now is doing very well. | am not too sure about the plants due to the
crazy amount of black berries and other invasive species.

Eagles

Otter, Beaver, amphibians, cavity nesters, i.e. preservations of snags, native wetland plants
Species that need mature forests, wetlands, and shorelines to thrive.

| don't know

eagles

| don't know

Salmon, spotted owl, native tree species

whales

12/15

SurveyMonkey

3/7/2018 10:42 AM
3/7/2018 10:40 AM

3/7/2018 10:39 AM
3/7/2018 10:06 AM
3/6/2018 4:42 PM
3/6/2018 3:24 PM
3/6/2018 3:19 PM
3/6/2018 3:17 PM
3/6/2018 3:17 PM

3/6/2018 3:14 PM
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Bears

owls:)

birds whales fish

Spotted owl, Trees (Stop Building more houses),

Snow Leopard, Bald Eagle, important ones

Native blackberry, red squirrel, non- predatory bird species
Douglas squirrel Blacktail deer The singular cougar on the island
Shellfish, non predatory birds

Owls

Mink, amphibians, shellfish, non-predatory bird species
Coyotes, bunnies at battle point (where did they go???7?)
Spotted Owls Wetland species

Owls

otters and Orcas

Orca

The endangered ones

Bunnies and salmon

Deer

Otters Orcas

Songbirds

The endangered ones.

Chinook salmon, bats, hummingbirds, amphibians
Salmon

Hummingbirds, salmon, orcas, eagles

Deer

Any native species

Barred Owl

The spotted tit

Orcas

Owls

Deer

| would personally like to see more Phesant on the island, but givent that it is an introduced
species, | would like more attention to be directed at protecting the eagles roosting trees from
development.

Somewhere | read that if you take care of the birds, you take care of the earth. If there are unusual
species on Bainbridge, | would like BILT to know where they are and try to preserve them. But if
BILT took the view of protecting and enhancing habitats to protect the diversity and sustainability of
birds on the island, I think it would be doing well in serving its various other functions.

Not sure.

cutthroat trout, forage fish,frogs, salamanders, birds like raptors, heron, clams

13/15

SurveyMonkey

3/6/2018 3:12 PM
3/6/2018 3:09 PM

3/6/2018 2:03 PM

3/6/2018 12:59 PM
3/6/2018 12:56 PM
3/6/2018 12:55 PM
3/6/2018 12:52 PM
3/6/2018 12:50 PM
3/6/2018 12:49 PM
3/6/2018 12:48 PM
3/6/2018 12:45 PM
3/6/2018 10:43 AM
3/6/2018 10:40 AM
3/6/2018 10:39 AM
3/6/2018 10:38 AM
3/6/2018 10:37 AM
3/6/2018 10:36 AM
3/6/2018 10:36 AM
3/6/2018 10:32 AM
3/6/2018 10:32 AM
3/6/2018 10:31 AM
3/6/2018 10:31 AM
3/6/2018 10:30 AM
3/6/2018 10:30 AM
3/6/2018 10:29 AM
3/6/2018 10:28 AM
3/6/2018 10:28 AM
3/6/2018 10:27 AM
3/6/2018 10:27 AM
3/6/2018 10:26 AM
3/6/2018 10:23 AM
3/5/2018 10:19 PM

3/5/2018 8:19 PM

3/5/2018 8:45 AM
3/4/2018 12:35 PM
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| support them all. Don't know which ones need special attention.

more concerned with eliminating invasive species

Salmon

Salmon

Fish, Deer, coyotes, birds, river otters, raccoons & other small mammals
Coyote, eagles, deer, beaver, owls, otters, seals

Forest dwelling birds. Douglas squirrels. Trillium. Salmon.

Indigenous birds, amphibians, and fish

Fir, cedar, hemlock, salal and other native shrubs.

humans and other endangered species

eagles, blue herons, pheasants, migratory visitors, frogs, owls, pileated woodpeckers, frogs (the
common and uncommon species)

Pacific yew, pacific dogwood, owls- all species, pileated woodpecker

Chinook salmon

native salmonid species; nearshore marine species such as Olympia oysters, eelgrass beds
Pileated woodpecker and other mature forest species plus salmonids

Migratory birds

Deer Salmon Eagles Heron Shellfish

Native species.

Hawks, eagles, owls
Herons, eagles

??

Birds, fish

All native species have been threatened. My biggest concern, to the point of robbing me of sleep is
that large tract of land by Day Rd and 305. Developers are salivating to put more cages for people
to live in there. This absolutely needs to be saved.

Owls, eagles, birds

evergreen and deciduous huckleberry, trillium, all native ferns. all native trees, mosses and
liverworts, salal, Oregon grape, etc--you get the picture!

Bird species across the Island; salmon, larger mammals (e.g. coyotes)
Native birds, coyotes, salmon, river otters

Doug squirrels (even the ones we have, now speak softly instead of loudly). Pileated woodpeckers
with white shirtfronts -- | grew up with them -- do we have ANY of them left? Red towhees -- do we
still have any left who say "Towheee?" (rising inflection) instead of (falling inflection) "ToWoe" --?
(this discouraged dialect showed up first on the Eastside, seems taking over Bainbridge too)

amphibians, birds
All native species deserve protection
birds

Birds Fish Small animals that provide food for larger animals and whose presence is an indicator
of health of the ecosystem

small fish for salmon, native flora, song birds, etc.

opossums, owls, osprey, raptors and birds in general, Douglas squirrels; (not deer or coyote)
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SurveyMonkey

3/4/2018 10:36 AM
3/4/2018 9:47 AM
3/4/2018 6:25 AM
3/3/2018 11:44 PM
3/3/2018 9:20 PM
3/3/2018 9:02 PM
3/3/2018 5:15 PM
3/3/2018 1:58 PM
3/3/2018 10:37 AM
3/3/2018 1:20 AM
3/2/2018 11:59 PM

3/2/2018 7:13 PM
3/2/2018 6:30 PM
3/2/2018 6:19 PM
3/2/2018 6:03 PM
3/2/2018 6:00 PM
3/2/2018 5:41 PM
3/2/2018 5:25 PM

3/2/2018 5:07 PM
3/2/2018 5:03 PM
3/2/2018 3:40 PM
3/2/2018 3:38 PM
3/2/2018 3:23 PM

3/2/2018 3:03 PM
3/2/2018 2:56 PM

3/2/2018 2:51 PM
3/2/2018 2:50 PM
3/2/2018 2:29 PM

3/2/2018 2:25 PM
3/2/2018 2:17 PM
3/2/2018 2:16 PM
3/2/2018 2:16 PM

3/2/2018 2:15 PM
3/2/2018 2:09 PM
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Salmon, etc. Don't know enough about specific species, but animals in general seem to be pushed
out.

Native salmon species, Raptors.
Native plants and wildlife

Song birds, salmon, orcas
Birds. Amphibians. Reptiles.

all native species

Coyote. They are apex predators here. Take care of them and their habitat and the rest will fall in
line.

Not sure

Birds (both migratory and resident, including dune nesting, wetland, marine or terrestrial), deer,
coyote (and other rat control), ocasional bear, marine flora and fauna (where are the urchins?!),
amphibians, mollusk beds, crabs, otters!, entire continuum of habitat and communities (forest -
wetland - marsh - tidal - marine)

Douglas squirrels. The gray squirrels are taking over the Doug's habitat. Also diverse owl and
other bird species.

skunk cabbage (just because it's my favorite wetland plant)
Eagles, salmon

Salmon

Heron, birds, deer

Coyotes, Deer, small wildlife ..raccoons etc

Birds (owls, eagles) Deer Salmon habitat

Ivy and scotch broom

children

Coyote, deer, birds like the bald eagles

Get rid of farmed salmon

All Bird life Coyote Salmon Aquatic bugs. Amphibians
Coyotes

The heron nests at the end of Lovel Road

Any old growth (is there any?). Any endangered native species.
Humans

All native plants., all owl species, birds, coyote.

So many important areas! | don't know enough about species to say. It would be great to have
enough trails that one could walk and bike freely around the island and stay off the roads.
(Dedicated bike paths completely separate from roads would be ideal, like in Anchorage.
Reducing driving, for instance driving kids to school and getting to the ferry, is crucial for protecting
habitat from Climate Change)

salmon

Birds, coyotes, foxes, bears, wolves, and all other animals
Birds. Food chain

whole ecosystems are what's most important to me

Owls, salmon, bats, birds - many species

15/15

SurveyMonkey

3/2/2018 2:08 PM

3/2/2018 2:05 PM
3/2/2018 1:58 PM
3/2/2018 1:51 PM
2/28/2018 8:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:40 PM
2/27/2018 7:26 PM

2/27/2018 7:00 PM
2/26/2018 12:36 PM

2/25/2018 11:45 PM

2/25/2018 8:43 PM
2/25/2018 3:13 PM
2/25/2018 1:42 PM
2/24/2018 10:59 PM
2/24/2018 8:56 PM
2/24/2018 11:50 AM
2/24/2018 11:35 AM
2/24/2018 10:58 AM
2/24/2018 8:24 AM
2/24/2018 3:32 AM
2/24/2018 2:00 AM
2/23/2018 10:40 PM
2/23/2018 7:54 PM
2/23/2018 6:55 PM
2/23/2018 5:42 PM
2/23/2018 4:06 PM
2/23/2018 3:50 PM

2/23/2018 3:38 PM
2/23/2018 2:13 PM
2/23/2018 1:50 PM
2/23/2018 12:17 PM
2/23/2018 6:57 AM



	Q1 Prior to taking this survey, have you known about or been involved with the Land Trust?
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